CAPTION SHEET
REPORT DATE: 00/00/'
BUREAU: ALJ
SECTION(S):
APPROVED BY:
DIRECTOR:
SUPERVISOR:
PERSON IN CHARGE:

08/30/05 ' : , '62 ; .. :923:6 : ; • i :2 ,' . 36.68 ' 09/21/05 .139.25 08/25/05 100:"21
"EXHIBIT A"
Type Codes: ' A - ActUal'
E - Estimate
IA-Initial (Actual) -
IE f Initial (Estimate)
FA - Final
FE-Final
(Actual)
(Estimate)
P - Prorated
AJ -.Adjustment 'PAGE 2 OF 2"
April 29, 2005
PAUL DELANEY
512 SAINT PHILLIPS CT
CRANBERRY TWP'PA 16066-3168
ACCOUNTNO:
2461703516725
SERVICE ADDRESS:
512 SAINT PHILLIPS CT
CRANBERRY TWP PA 16066-3168
Subject: Deposit Warning Letter
We reviewed your account. We have sent.you shut-off notices for past-due bills.
For those accounts where there is a poor payment record, we request a security, deposit.
Steps like this help us keep our rates as low as we can.
We ask that you please make/payments in full by the due date shown on each monthly bill.
If we must issue you more shut-off notices, we may need to request a security deposit. It
will be equal to 2.0 times, your average usage.
If you would like to contact us, please call (800)764-0111 Monday through Friday from
7:00 a.m. through 7:00 p.m.
Sincerely,
Dominion Peoples
Customer Service Center
Ica285
0 s Z005
"•ssasEssar-
"EXHIBIT B"
VERIFICATION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
ALLEGHENY COUNTY )
Susan G. George, being duly swom or affirmed according to law, deposes and says that she is
Assistant Secretary of The Peoples Natural Gas Company d/b/a Dominion Peoples; that she is
authorized to and does make this verification for it; that the facts set forth above are true and
correct to the best of her knowledge, information and belief; and that she expects the said The
Peoples Natural Gas Company d/b/a Dominion Peoples to be able to prove the same at the
hearing hereof.
/ Susan G. George
Swom and subscribed before me this
^jffilday o t S ^ ^ A ^ , 2005.
Notary Public
CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing upon each party to this
proceeding.
Done at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, this &2&day o f ^ S ^ f e ^ u A ^ l i 2005.
HoraceP.Payn^lS
Counsel fop-J
The Peoples Natural Gas Company
"CEIVED
pee 0 8 2005
PA pur' IC UTILITY COr/MISSlGN
mmmrs BUREAU
PENNSYLVANIA
ColSlONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA^
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265
September 21, 2005
IN REPLY PLEASE
REFER TO OUR FILE
(SEE ATTACHED LIST)
In Re: C-20054944
Sheri & Paul DeLaney v. The Peoples Natural Gas d/b/a Dominion